1
Features
• Low Voltage Operation
– 2.7V Read
– 5V Program/Erase
• Fast Read Access Time - 120 ns
• Internal Erase/Program Control
• Sector Architecture

PAUSE 1 second
AT49BV/LV8192(T)12
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Active Standby Ordering Code Package Operation Range
120 25 0.05 AT49BV8192-12RC
AT49BV8192-12TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192-12RI
AT49BV8192-12TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV8192-15RC
AT49BV8192-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192-15RI
AT49BV8192-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49BV8192-20RC
AT49BV8192-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192-20RI
AT49BV8192-20TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 25 0.05 AT49LV8192-12RC
AT49LV8192-12TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV8192-12RI
AT49LV8192-12TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49LV8192-15RC
AT49LV8192-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV8192-15RI
AT49LV8192-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49LV8192-20RC
AT49LV8192-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial

AT49BV/LV8192(T)
13
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Active Standby Ordering Code Package Operation Range
120 25 0.05 AT49BV8192T-12RC
AT49BV8192T-12TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192T-12RI
AT49BV8192T-12TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV8192T-15RC
AT49BV8192T-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192T-15RI
AT49BV8192T-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49BV8192T-20RC
AT49BV8192T-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV8192T-20RI
AT49BV8192T-20TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 25 0.05 AT49LV8192T-12RC
AT49LV8192T-12TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV8192T-12RI
AT49LV8192T-12TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49LV8192T-15RC
AT49LV8192T-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV8192T-15RI
AT49LV8192T-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49LV8192T-20RC
AT49LV8192T-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial